FLB 3601 – 3 USB Ports Extension Card
INSTALLATION GUIDE
IG-0024-00 1.3 en-US ENGLISH
Important User Information
Disclaimer
The information in this document is for informational purposes only. Please inform HMS Industrial Networks of any
inaccuracies or omissions found in this document. HMS Industrial Networks disclaims any responsibility or liability
for any errors that may appear in this document.

Marks CE, UL... certification number
and logos if applicable
4.2.2 Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLYXXXX_00/S
FL FL is the prefix for the extensions of the Ewon Flexy family Only FL (constant)
Y 1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module in which the extension
card can be inserted.
A 2 first slots
only
●●○○
B 2 last slots
only
○○●●
X Any slots ●●●●
C Any slots.
Available for
Flexy 205 only.
○○○○
XXXX_00 The extension card type. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
/S The suffix might have an optional “/” character
It might also be blank or include “S” character => Indicates compliance with the UL/IEC/EN 60950
standard.
4.3 Front Panel LEDs
Fig. 3 Front panel LEDs
Item Mark Function
1 STAT GREEN ON when USB Card is ready
RED if Card is out of current limiting
(See USB Specifications, p. 9)
2 P1 Blinking GREEN when activity on USB 1
RED if USB 1 out of current limiting
3 P2 Blinking GREEN when activity on USB 2
RED if USB 2 is out of current limiting
4 P3 Blinking GREEN when activity on USB 3
RED if USB 3 is out of current limiting
FLB 3601 – 3 USB Ports Extension Card Installation Guide IG-0024-00 1.3 en-US
Hardware Description 9 (20)
STAT P1 P2 P3 Description
Green Off Off Off Board initialization
Off Off Off Off Board not in use, USBIP disabled
Green Green Green Green USBIP enabled
Red Red Red Red Error on USB hub
(see Checking the Real-time Log, p. 19)
4.4 Ewon Flexy Extension Cards Environmental Conditions
Characteristics Value
Operating Temperature -25 to +60°C
Storage temperature -40 to +70°C
Relative humidity 10 to 95% non-condensing
Operating altitude Up to maximum 2000m
Storage altitude Up to maximum 3000m
4.5 USB Specifications
Characteristic Value
Absolute maximum of total current limit 500 mA max.
Maximum current limit by USB port 500 mA max.
Earth - gnd is limited to 500V due to USB connector.
4.6 Plug the FLB 3601 into the Base Unit
4.6.1 Base Unit Slot Compatibility
The FLB 3601 must be inserted in one of the “Type B” slots of the base unit.
The reference code of the extension cards includes a letter defining their compatibility:
• FLB xxxx: designate cards that fit into “Type B” slots.
In addition to the card reference, each type of extension card bears a visual compatibility symbol
on its front panel: